
2022 Arcadia University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 40-9   Conf: 19-2   Home: 17-1   Away: 14-4   Neutral: 9-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (355), Opp (381)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (12), Cheeseman (3), Madera (3), Massielo (3), Curley (2), Sot
(1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Madera (3), Pallante (3), Bon Tempo (1), Cheeseman (1), Kumar (1), Murphy (1), Opalkowski (1), Sot (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Murphy (6), Bon Tempo (4), Opalkowski (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Fossile 2, Sibley 1, Steiger 1, Totals ,
Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-149), Murphy (33-37), Opalkowski (25-29), Sibley (11-11), Margolis (10-11), Fossile (6-7), Curley (5-7),
Denham (5-6), Draben (5-5), Bon Tempo (4-7), D'Apolito (4-4), Booker (3-4), Marshall (3-3), Steiger (3-9), Bowdish (2-2), Costaro (2-2),
Whitney (2-2), Hanna (1-1), Rucci (1-1), Staivecki (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Madera, Alex .464 48-48 179 62 83 9 4 0 31 100 .559 38 2 15 0 .554 3 3 38-43 68 126 13 .937
19 Massielo, Justin .383 49-49 183 42 70 16 4 1 46 97 .530 20 11 16 3 .453 9 2 12-18 95 116 9 .959
44 Curley, Hunter .308 47-45 143 45 44 13 1 3 20 68 .476 22 23 43 1 .468 2 0 25-29 162 10 1 .994
10 Kumar, Joseph .295 43-33 105 28 31 5 1 1 12 41 .390 13 7 29 1 .402 2 2 9-9 49 2 1 .981
1 Sekelick, Zachary .292 48-28 120 29 35 6 1 0 22 43 .358 7 13 16 0 .393 0 7 14-15 99 4 0 1.000
11 Pallante, Emilio .284 45-42 148 26 42 7 0 0 25 49 .331 9 4 17 5 .337 2 11 9-15 19 47 10 .868
40 Cheeseman, Connor .282 47-47 174 29 49 7 1 4 49 70 .402 17 4 30 0 .352 4 0 7-9 199 10 2 .991
9 Sot, Matthew .280 40-21 75 20 21 3 1 0 12 26 .347 14 5 16 0 .426 0 6 13-15 44 3 0 1.000
5 Smolen, Ryan .279 46-44 140 35 39 11 4 3 27 67 .479 23 5 22 5 .399 0 9 13-15 75 13 5 .946
21 Murphy, Griffin .328 31-25 58 9 19 2 0 0 11 21 .362 4 2 11 1 .385 1 3 5-5 126 10 1 .993
20 Oswalt, Aaron .300 17-5 20 3 6 1 1 1 7 12 .600 2 0 11 0 .364 0 0 2-2 1 0 1 .500
17 Donchez, Matt .276 35-23 76 23 21 6 0 3 11 36 .474 13 7 18 0 .423 1 1 4-7 42 0 0 1.000
15 Obarowski, Trey .275 20-6 40 6 11 3 0 0 7 14 .350 2 2 2 0 .333 1 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
8 Bon Tempo, Nick .273 21-7 22 7 6 1 1 0 6 9 .409 5 2 5 0 .433 1 1 0-1 51 6 0 1.000
31 Versaci, Vinny .250 9-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
38 Hanna, Ryan .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
13 Opalkowski, Nick .241 36-19 58 12 14 0 0 0 15 14 .241 8 6 7 1 .384 1 6 7-8 155 14 2 .988
29 Colon, Brandon .154 12-2 13 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 3 0 6 0 .313 0 0 2-2 5 2 0 1.000
34 Baney, Brendan .000 7-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
Totals .316 49-49 1568 378 495 90 19 16 305 671 .428 200 94 271 17 .418 27 51 161-194 1223 414 49 .971
Opponents .273 49-49 1608 243 439 71 6 30 220 612 .381 154 54 331 21 .354 12 23 63-75 1180 479 102 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Margolis, Owen 2.17 10-0 25 0 0 0-1 9 49.2 47 16 12 12 40 6 0 2 .253 2 5 0 3 3
27 Denham, Carson 2.36 2-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 26.2 26 13 7 8 33 3 1 2 .250 4 3 0 1 2
33 Fossile, Nick 3.23 6-1 13 11 0 0-1 0 61.1 58 26 22 23 46 9 2 3 .245 6 5 0 0 4
44 Curley, Hunter 3.92 4-3 13 12 3 1-1 0 62.0 71 31 27 15 43 11 0 3 .293 2 9 2 1 4
4 Sibley, Hunter 3.97 8-2 14 13 1 1-1 1 77.0 72 39 34 28 69 20 1 4 .247 4 11 1 3 3
28 Steiger, Zach 4.14 6-1 19 7 0 0-1 0 50.0 46 25 23 20 34 7 1 6 .249 7 4 0 3 1
35 Bowdish, Colin 5.68 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 5 4 3 5 3 0 0 .321 2 2 0 0 0
30 Marshall, Gabe 6.75 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 .429 0 0 1 0 0
37 Whitney, Mitch 7.11 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 6 5 10 6 0 0 0 .231 5 1 1 0 0
6 Draben, Nick 7.36 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 .214 1 0 0 0 0
42 Booker, Nadell 7.89 2-0 15 0 0 0-0 1 21.2 25 20 19 7 21 3 0 3 .281 1 6 0 0 1
22 Costaro, Tyler 9.00 0-0 8 2 0 0-1 0 10.0 16 11 10 2 9 1 1 0 .320 1 1 1 0 1
32 Coffey, Kyle 9.00 1-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 10 6 4 3 3 0 1 .357 1 0 0 0 1
14 Laraia, Trevor 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
23 Pecorilli, Drew 9.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 7 6 6 4 1 0 0 .227 0 3 2 0 1
36 D'Apolito, Nick 10.13 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 12 7 6 3 3 2 0 0 .414 1 1 0 0 0
25 Rucci, Pierce 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
26 Staivecki, Koby 10.80 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 10 8 8 2 6 0 0 5 .333 0 2 0 0 0
24 Fournier, Luke 22.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 .545 0 1 0 0 1
16 Bogumil, Hunter 67.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 5 5 5 1 0 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 4.59 40-9 169 49 4 5 11 407.2 439 243 208 154 331 71 6 30 .273 37 54 8 12 23
Opponents 6.64 9-40 173 49 2 0 4 393.1 495 378 290 200 271 90 19 16 .316 54 94 13 27 51



2022 Arcadia University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Sekelick, Zachary 103 99 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bon Tempo, Nick 57 51 6 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 4 0
9 Sot, Matthew 47 44 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Donchez, Matt 42 42 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Fossile, Nick 13 0 13 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
3 Margolis, Owen 10 6 4 0 1.000 1 10 1 .909 0 0
15 Obarowski, Trey 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Colon, Brandon 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Baney, Brendan 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Booker, Nadell 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
31 Versaci, Vinny 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Staivecki, Koby 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Costaro, Tyler 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Coffey, Kyle 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Draben, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
24 Fournier, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Marshall, Gabe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
36 D'Apolito, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
37 Whitney, Mitch 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Curley, Hunter 173 162 10 1 .994 9 5 2 .714 0 0
21 Murphy, Griffin 137 126 10 1 .993 0 33 4 .892 6 0
40 Cheeseman, Connor 211 199 10 2 .991 20 0 0 — 0 0
13 Opalkowski, Nick 171 155 14 2 .988 0 25 4 .862 1 0
10 Kumar, Joseph 52 49 2 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Massielo, Justin 220 95 116 9 .959 29 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smolen, Ryan 93 75 13 5 .946 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Madera, Alex 207 68 126 13 .937 25 0 0 — 0 0
4 Sibley, Hunter 11 2 8 1 .909 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
11 Pallante, Emilio 76 19 47 10 .868 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Steiger, Zach 6 2 3 1 .833 1 3 6 .333 0 0
27 Denham, Carson 6 1 4 1 .833 0 5 1 .833 0 0
38 Hanna, Ryan 6 5 0 1 .833 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Oswalt, Aaron 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Laraia, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bogumil, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pecorilli, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Rucci, Pierce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Bowdish, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1686 1223 414 49 .971 88 63 11 .846 11 0
Opponents 1761 1180 479 102 .942 72 160 31 .838 15 0


